## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 7/5/2022

SUBJECT: City of Duluth to host public meeting regarding upcoming Raleigh Street reconstruction project

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

## City of Duluth to host public meeting regarding upcoming Raleigh Street reconstruction project

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth will host a public meeting on July 7, 2022 regarding the upcoming Raleigh Street reconstruction project. This meeting is to gather the public's feedback for the project and to see the current project concept.

The City of Duluth will host this public information meeting on Thursday, July 7, 2022 from 6:30 pm to 7:30 pm at City Center West (5830 Grand Avenue, Duluth, MN) regarding the design of the Raleigh Street reconstruction project.

The design and engineering of the project will take place in 2022, with construction scheduled for 2023. Funding for the project will come from Municipal State Aid for Streets and Water Utility funds.

The scope of work for the project includes:

- -Full reconstruction of the street, sidewalks, and utilities from Grand Avenue/Hwy 23 to 59th Avenue West
- -Replacement and installation of a new water main
- -Replacement and installation of new storm water infrastructure
- -ADA improvements
- -Multimodal improvements for cyclists and other light-weight human and electric powered devices

The meeting will include a brief presentation from the City's design consultants. Following the presentation, participants will have an opportunity to share their input about the corridor and the meeting will end with a question and answer session.

This meeting is the first of three that will be held. The dates of the second and third meetings are forthcoming.

If you cannot attend the meeting, but would like to follow the project and/or have questions, please reach out to the City's project engineer Alex Popp, PE at apopp@duluthmn.gov.

###